Place and date:
For the issuing office:
Høvik, 20 April 2021
Notified Body 2460
DNV Product Assurance AS
Palani Damodharan
Principal Assessor
Notice: The Certificate is subject to terms and conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement. Failure to comply may render this Certificate invalid.

Notice: The Certificate is subject to terms and conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement. Failure to comply may render this Certificate invalid.
NOTIFIED BODY 2460: DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com
ICP-4-5-i1-MDD-f4, rev.0
ICP-4-5-i1-MDD-f1, rev.0
Page 3 of 5
Without alignment clip included in the packaging:
Model
Length Major Distal Port
Diameter
Minor Distal Port
Diameter
UDI/GTIN/DI
numbers
TC060405 5cm 6mm 4mm 00859261006005
TC060407 7cm 6mm 4mm 00859261006012
TC120803 3 cm 12 mm 8 mm 00859261006029
TC120805 5 cm 12 mm 8 mm 00859261006036
TC120807 7 cm 12 mm 8 mm 00859261006043
TC171103 3 cm 17 mm 11 mm 00859261006050
TC171105 5 cm 17 mm 11 mm 00859261006067
TC171107 7 cm 17 mm 11 mm 00859261006074
TC211503 3 cm 21 mm 15 mm 00859261006081
TC211505 5 cm 21 mm 15 mm 00859261006098
TC211507 7 cm 21 mm 15 mm 00859261006104
TC282003 3 cm 28 mm 20 mm 00859261006111
TC282005 5 cm 28 mm 20 mm 00859261006128
TC282007 7 cm 28 mm 20 mm 00859261006135
With alignment clip included in the packaging:
Model
Length Major Distal
Port Dia.
Minor Distal
Port Dia.
Alignment Clip (AC)
Component Size
UDI/GTIN/DI
numbers
TC120803AC 3 cm 12 mm 8 mm 27 mm 00859261006258
TC120805AC 5 cm 12 mm 8 mm 27 mm 00859261006241
TC120807AC 7 cm 12 mm 8 mm 27 mm 00859261006234
TC171103AC 3 cm 17 mm 11 mm 32 mm 00859261006227
Certificate No.: 10000360569-PA-NA-USA Rev 1
Place and date: Høvik, 20 April 2021
Notice: The Certificate is subject to terms and conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement. Failure to comply may render this Certificate invalid.
NOTIFIED BODY 2460: DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com
ICP-4-5-i1-MDD-f4, rev.0
ICP-4-5-i1-MDD-f1, rev.0
Page 4 of 5
TC171105AC 5 cm 17 mm 11 mm 32 mm 00859261006210
TC171107AC 7 cm 17 mm 11 mm 32 mm 00859261006203
TC211503AC 3 cm 21 mm 15 mm 36 mm 00859261006197
TC211505AC 5 cm 21 mm 15 mm 36 mm 00859261006180
TC211507AC 7 cm 21 mm 15 mm 36 mm 00859261006173
TC282003AC 3 cm 28 mm 20 mm 43 mm 00859261006166
TC282005AC 5 cm 28 mm 20 mm 43 mm 00859261006159
TC282007AC 7 cm 28 mm 20 mm 43 mm 00859261006142
Certificate No.: 10000360569-PA-NA-USA Rev 1
Place and date: Høvik, 20 April 2021
Notice: The Certificate is subject to terms and conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement. Failure to comply may render this Certificate invalid.